
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/07/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,326,367

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,492,686
1 05/08/24 Wed $16,543,574 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.147 2.8% 2.8% 3rd Payment 3,667,320
2 05/11/24 Sat $23,781,504 $37,241,557 $36,000,000 $16,800,000 2.140 4.0% 6.7% 4th Payment 3,850,686
3 05/13/24 Mon $14,631,902 $47,889,785 $47,000,000 $22,000,000 2.140 2.5% 9.0% 5th Payment 4,043,220

1.80% 1.59% 4 05/15/24 Wed $16,842,176 $60,146,519 $59,000,000 $27,600,000 2.140 2.8% 11.6% 6th Payment 4,245,381
2.59% 0.49% 5 05/18/24 Sat $24,397,416 $77,464,677 $77,000,000 $36,200,000 2.128 4.1% 15.2% 7th Payment 4,457,650
4.30% 2.75% 6 05/20/24 Mon $15,260,610 $88,508,166 $88,000,000 $41,400,000 2.128 2.6% 17.4% 8th Payment 4,680,533
8.41% 5.39% 7 05/22/24 Wed $18,259,400 $101,721,759 $100,000,000 $47,000,000 2.128 3.1% 19.9% 9th Payment 4,914,559
7.94% 7.38% 8 05/25/24 Sat $26,333,482 $121,287,669 $120,000,000 $56,100,000 2.140 4.4% 23.4% 10th Payment 5,160,287

-1.11% 1.60% 9 05/27/24 Mon $15,091,444 $130,978,497 $131,000,000 $61,200,000 2.140 2.5% 25.4% 11th Payment 5,418,302
4.25% 5.00% 10 05/29/24 Wed $19,034,910 $143,201,584 $143,000,000 $66,800,000 2.140 3.2% 27.8% 12th Payment 5,689,217
5.75% 4.15% 11 06/01/24 Sat $27,848,972 $161,987,815 $161,000,000 $74,800,000 2.152 4.7% 31.1% 13th Payment 5,973,677

17.44% 9.00% 12 06/03/24 Mon $17,723,382 $173,432,535 $171,000,000 $79,500,000 2.152 3.0% 33.2% 14th Payment 6,272,361
6.94% 3.00% 13 06/05/24 Wed $20,355,410 $187,123,442 $185,000,000 $86,000,000 2.152 3.4% 35.5% 15th Payment 6,585,979

14.50% 14.50% 14 06/08/24 Sat $31,887,073 $207,709,869 $206,000,000 $96,900,000 2.126 5.3% 38.9% 16th Payment 6,915,278
5.00% 5.00% 15 06/10/24 Mon $18,609,551 $221,043,684 $221,000,000 $104,000,000 2.126 3.1% 40.8% 17th Payment 7,261,042
7.51% 7.51% 16 06/12/24 Wed $21,884,101 $236,723,728 $228,000,000 $107,200,000 2.126 3.7% 43.0% 18th Payment 7,624,094
4.00% 4.00% 17 06/15/24 Sat $33,162,556 $260,484,828 $248,000,000 $116,700,000 2.126 5.5% 46.1% 19th Payment 8,005,299
6.27% 6.27% 18 06/17/24 Mon $19,776,370 $274,654,673 $270,000,000 $127,000,000 2.126 3.3% 47.9% 20th Payment 8,405,564
2.00% 2.00% 19 06/19/24 Wed $22,321,783 $290,648,318 $285,000,000 $134,100,000 2.126 3.7% 49.9% 21st Payment 8,825,842
3.89% 3.89% 20 06/22/24 Sat $34,452,579 $315,333,725 $306,000,000 $143,900,000 2.126 5.7% 52.8% 22nd Payment 9,267,134
2.75% 2.75% 21 06/24/24 Mon $20,320,220 $329,893,241 $330,000,000 $155,200,000 2.126 3.4% 54.4% 23rd Payment 9,730,491
7.90% 7.90% 22 06/26/24 Wed $24,085,204 $347,150,383 $348,000,000 $163,700,000 2.126 4.0% 56.2% 24th Payment 10,217,016
6.54% 6.54% 23 06/29/24 Sat $36,705,778 $373,450,216 $376,000,000 $176,900,000 2.126 6.1% 58.9% 25th Payment 10,727,867
7.37% 7.37% 24 07/01/24 Mon $21,817,820 $389,082,769 $391,000,000 $183,900,000 2.126 3.7% 60.4% 26th Payment 11,264,260
9.22% 9.22% 25 07/03/24 Wed $26,304,656 $407,930,157 $412,000,000 $193,800,000 2.126 4.4% 62.1% 27th Payment 11,827,473

16.59% 16.59% 26 07/06/24 Sat $42,795,267 $438,593,131 $443,000,000 $208,400,000 2.126 7.1% 64.8% 28th Payment 12,418,846
17.05% 17.05% 27 07/08/24 Mon $25,537,759 $456,891,034 $460,000,000 $216,400,000 2.126 4.3% 66.3% 29th Payment 13,039,789
13.00% 13.00% 28 07/10/24 Wed $29,724,261 $478,188,583 $485,000,000 $228,100,000 2.126 5.0% 68.0% 30th Payment 13,691,778
10.05% 10.05% 29 07/13/24 Sat $47,096,191 $511,933,186 $521,000,000 $245,100,000 2.126 7.7% 70.5%
11.99% 11.99% 30 07/15/24 Mon $28,599,736 $532,425,008 $532,000,000 $250,200,000 2.126 4.8% 71.9% Total 221,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 07/17/24 Wed $34,286,935 $556,991,730 $559,000,000 $262,900,000 2.126 5.7% 73.5%
15.00% 15.00% 32 07/20/24 Sat $54,160,619 $595,798,024 $600,000,000 $282,200,000 2.126 8.9% 75.8%
25.64% 25.64% 33 07/22/24 Mon $35,932,708 $621,543,949 $645,000,000 $303,400,000 2.126 6.0% 77.3%
35.00% 35.00% 34 07/24/24 Wed $46,287,362 $654,709,024 $687,000,000 $323,100,000 2.126 7.6% 79.0%
45.00% 45.00% 35 07/27/24 Sat $78,532,898 $710,978,150 $750,000,000 $352,800,000 2.126 12.6% 81.6%
49.00% 49.00% 36 07/29/24 Mon $53,539,735 $749,339,578 $800,000,000 $376,300,000 2.126 8.8% 83.2%
40.00% 40.00% 37 07/31/24 Wed $64,802,307 $795,770,683 $865,000,000 $406,900,000 2.126 10.5% 85.0%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 08/03/24 Sat $70,679,608 $846,412,896 $935,000,000 $439,800,000 2.126 11.4% 86.7%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 08/05/24 Mon $51,746,154 $883,489,217 $1,000,000,000 $470,400,000 2.126 8.5% 87.8%
45.15% 45.15% 40 08/07/24 Wed $94,060,549 $950,883,965 $1,090,000,000 $512,700,000 2.126 14.9% 89.6%
53.61% 53.61% 41 08/10/24 Sat $108,570,946 $1,028,675,470 $1,300,000,000 $611,500,000 2.126 17.0% 91.4%
40.00% 40.00% 42 08/12/24 Mon $72,444,616 $1,080,582,318 $1,400,000,000 $658,500,000 2.126 11.7% 92.4%
50.00% 50.00% 43 08/15/24 Wed $141,090,824 2.126 21.4% 94.0%
50.00% 50.00% 44 08/17/24 Sat $162,856,420 2.126 24.3% 95.5%
50.00% 50.00% 45 08/19/24 Mon $108,666,924 2.126 17.0% 96.3%
50.00% 50.00% 46 08/22/24 Wed $211,636,235 2.126 30.4% 97.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/7/2024


